David	a. Laison  uestor's Name  nneal beach Dr.	FILED
6129 P.	and hearth Da	97 MAY 22
	Address	TALLYMAN LORIDA
apopka	71 32703 Cip Phone #	LURIJA
City/State/Z	ip Phone #	
		Office Use Only
COR ORATIO	NAME ( & DC UMENT UMB	ER(S) (it kn .vm
1. (Corpc	oramon ryame) (Doer	lent #)
2.		
(Согрс	oration Name) (Docu	ment #)
3(Corpo	oration Name) (Docu	iment #)
	(333	
4(Corpo	oration Name) (Docu	iment #)
	_	
□ Walk in □	Pick up time	Certified Copy
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status
NEW PLOS		4 (0000021 15 766 4
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	+ *** * *** (0.15 - 10
Profit	Amendment	
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Directo	or
Lumited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Other	Merger	
OTHER FILINGS	DECISTRATION	
	REGISTRATION/	
	QUALIFICATION	
Annual Report	QUALIFICATION	
Fictitious Name	Foreign	
	Foreign Limited Partnership	
Fictitious Name	Foreign	

Examiner's Initials



## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

THE UNDERSIGNED, for the purpose of forming a Corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation.

Ţ

The name of the Corporation is: COLLISION SERVICES OF LONGWOOD. INC. address of the Corporation's principal office is:

1990 S. ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL APOPKA. FL 32703-7758

II

The duration of the Corporation is perpetual.

III

The purposes for which the Corporation is organized are:

- 1. TO PRACTICE THE BUSINESS OF MAINTAINING AND REPAIRING AUTOMOBILES. TRUCKS AND VANS FOR THE GENERAL PUBLIC AND ASSOCIATED BUSINESSES.
- 2. TO TRANSACT ANY OTHER BUSINESS THAT CORPORATIONS MAY LAWFULLY TRANSACT UNDER THE FLORIDA GENERAL CORPORATIONS ACT.

ΙV

THE AGGREGATE NUMBER OF SHARES WHICH THE CORPORATION IS AUTHORIZED TO ISSUE IS (ONE THOUSAND). SUCH SHARES SHALL BE OF A SINGLE CLASS AND SHALL HAVE A PAR VALUE OF 1 DOLLAR (\$1.00) PER SHARE.

PAGE 1 OF 4

The initial Officer and the address of the Corporation are:

DAVID A. LARSON 6139 LINNEAL BEACH DR. APOPKA. FL 32703

VΙ

The street address of the initial registered office of the Corporation is:

1990 S. ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL APOPKA. FL 32703

ΙΙV

The name of the initial Registered Agent is:

DAVID A. LARSON

VIII

The number of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors of the Corporation is ONE (1). The name and address of the person who are to serve as a member of the initial Board of Directors is:

DAVID A. LARSON 6139 LINNEAL BEACH DR. APOPKA. FL 32703 ΙX

The name and address of each Incorporator is:

DAVID A. LARSON 1990 S. ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL APOPKA. FL 32703

Executed by the undersigned at Orlando, Fl on the 5th day 90 MAY. 1897.

DAVID A. LARSON

STATE OF FLORIDA; COUNTY OF ORANGE;

BEFORE ME. the undersigned authority duly authorized in the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared DAVID A. LARSON known to be the person described as the subscriber and who executed the forgoing Articles of Incorporation and that it is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Dated this 54 day of MAY. 1997.

Notary Public Treeman



## ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

I. DAVID A. LARSON, agree to accept the designation of Registered Agent for COLLISION SERVICES OF LONGWOOD, INC. as the Registered Agent, I agree to accept service of Process and to comply with all the other requirements of the Florida Statutes. Chapter 607 which apply to my capacity as Registered Agent.

DATED this 5th day of MAY, 1997.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 5th day of MAY, 1997.

Hends & Lucena Notary Public

LINDAF FREEMAN
My Commissions CC370892
Expires Jun. 27, 1998
Bonded by HAI
800-422-1855

PILED

97 MAY 22 MH ID-19

SECRETARY SEE FLORINA

PAGE 4